Official Judging Schedule

Saskatoon Kennel and Obedience Club Inc.

www.saskatoonkennelobedienceclub.com

August 30" — September 2"9, 2019

SK'C

Saskatoon Kennel and Obedience Club

56™ ANNUAL SHOWS & TRIALS

Prairieland Exhibition - 503 Ruth Street, Saskatoon, SK
(indoors, air conditioned )

Featuring
5 - Conformation Shows( Friday, Saturday, Sunday, Monday{2 - Limited} )
4 — Obedience Trials( Friday{2}, Saturday{2})
3 —Rally Obedience Trials( Sunday{2}, Monday )
Baby Puppy( Saturday )
Altered & Veteran( All 5 Shows)
Owner/Handler( Friday )
Brace( Sunday )

Also featuring
Beagle Club of Western Canada — Regional Specialty( Saturday )
Bullmastiff Fanciers of Canada — Regional Specialty( Sunday )

Junior Handling

Conformation( Friday and Sunday ) — during the lunch break
AND
Obedience( Saturday and Monday ) — during the lunch break

Entries will be taken 10:00 - 11:00 a.m. each day. Entry Fee: $2.00

Classes Offered: Pee Wee (non-competitive) / Junior Novice / Intermediate Novice /
Senior Novice / Junior Open / Intermediate Open / Senior Open
Age Structure: Pee Wee (4-6 years), Junior (7-11 years), Senior (12-18 years)
Mat Time

Conformation — Hosted by the Saskatchewan Junior Handlers
Thursday evening — 6:00 to 7:00 pm

$10.00 per Dog

Obedience & Rally Obedience — Hosted by the Saskatoon Kennel and Obedience Club
Thursday evening — 6:00 to 8:00 pm

$5.00 for 5 Minutes

(A course will not be provided for Rally Obedience)



GENERAL INFORMATION

Conformation Show Rules and Regulations are available from the Canadian Kennel Club or can be viewed
online.

The Show Superintendent will be in full charge of the show which will be governed by CKC rules.

Entries will be acknowledged after entry closing, with receipt, judging schedule and exhibitor passes. If such
acknowledgement is not received one week before the show date, please contact the Event Secretary.

“It shall be the duty and obligation of the show-giving club to see that a judge, club official, volunteer or any
participant at an event held under these rules is not subject to indignities” — Conformation Show Rules and
Regulations - Section 19.7.

We welcome all exhibitors and spectators, including persons with disabilities. If you require accommodation of
a disability, please make your accommodation known to the club in advance. Please contact the show secretary
by entry closing to ensure that we can do our best to accommodate your needs.

ADDITIONAL SHOW INFORMATION

Group judging will follow breed judging through to BIS whenever possible. No two groups will be judged
simultaneously. Should a conflict arise, the Show Secretary will determine which Group will be judged first.
Exercise Pens — will be allowed at the discretion of the Show Superintendent. PLUS: (flooring must be covered
with plastic or ex-pens will not be allowed).

RV Sites are now Pre-Booked. Please note the campsites are a bit of a walk from the show. (no parking

before 2pm on Thursday).

There are outside dog bathing facilities available.

THE SCOOP-UP BYLAWS WILL BE STRICTLY ENFORCED! When exercising dogs do not use the Park
areas. Exhibitors are responsible for any accidents their dogs have in the rings or elsewhere. This is a SELF
CLEAN show.

The Show Site is set up and opens at 3:00 PM on Thursday. Opens at 6:30 AM Friday - Monday and will be closed
by 10:30 PM Thursday - Sunday.

Dogs will be allowed to stay in the building overnight however, they will be left at the owner’s/handler’s own
risk.

The entire show site is designated “NO S MOKIN G”

THE PRECINCTS OF THE SHOW SHALL BE THOSE AREAS EXCLUSIVELY DESIGNATED FOR USE BY THE SKOC

** Due to a fire at PRAIRIELAND RV, parking will be in the area circled in red. **

PRAIRIELAND PARK

VEHICLE ACCESS FOR PATRONS, EXHIBITORS AND SERVICE VEHICLES
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*Access may change based on event requirements.



http://www.ckc.ca/en/Files/Forms/Shows-Trials/Event-Rules-Regulations

JUDGING SCHEDULE - Saskatoon Kennel & Obedience Club Inc.
Conformation - Friday, August 30, 2019

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Mike Jackman

8:30 AM
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-2
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
5 Retriever (Flat) 1-2-1-1
10 Retriever (Lab) 1-5-1-3
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Altered 1-0
7 Retriever (Golden) 0-2-4-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Setter (Irish) 1-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-1-0
1 Spinone Italiano 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-0-1

5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-4-0
1 Veteran 0-1

1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0

39 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Mike Jackman

10:30 AM
0 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1
0 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-0-0
2 Altered 0-2
5 Chinese Crested 3-2-0-0
1 Cotonde Tulear 0-0-0-1
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-1
3 Havanese 1-0-1-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
4 Papillon 2-0-1-1
1 Altered 0-1

1 Pomeranian 0-0-0-1

2 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

3 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-1-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 1-0-0-0

2 Yorkshire Terrier 2-0-0-0

25 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 3 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Mike Jackman

West Highland White Terr.0-1-0-0
Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1

1:00 PM

1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-1
3 Cairn Terrier 0-1-1-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
1

1

14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Mike Jackman

1:50 PM
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
3 French Bulldog 0-1-2-0
3 Japanese Spitz 1-2-0-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-1-0

1 Altered 0-1
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
4 Keeshond 1-2-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
2 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-1

20 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Pamela E. Bruce

9:00 AM

2 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-1
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-0-2-0
1 Berger Picard 1-0-0-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0
2 Collie (Rough) 2-0-0-0
2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-1-0
3 German Shepherd Dog  0-2-0-1
2 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-2-0
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-0-0
9 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-1-3

2 Exhibition Only 1-1

1 Altered 1-0

4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-3-1-0
31 Dogs, 1 Altered

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-1
3 Newfoundland 0-1-2-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0
24 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Pamela E. Bruce

1:00 PM
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
6 Beagle 0-1-2-3
1 Veteran 1-0
3  Whippet 0-2-1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-0-1
3 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-0
2 Saluki 0-1-0-1

17 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Pamela E. Bruce

10:45 AM
1 Akita 0-0-0-1
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-0-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
6 Boxer 1-3-0-2

GENERAL SPECIALS

Pamela E. Bruce




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Saskatoon Kennel & Obedience Club Inc.
Conformation - Saturday, August 31, 2019

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Mike Jackman

9:00 AM
2 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-1
0 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-0-1-0
1 Berger Picard 1-0-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 2-0-0-0
2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-1-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-0-0
10 Shetland Sheepdog 2-4-1-3
3 Exhibition Only 2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Altered 1-0
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-3-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

31 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Mike Jackman

11:00 AM

1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
7 Beagle 0-1-3-3

2 Baby Puppy 11

2 Veteran 1-1
3  Whippet 0-2-1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-0-1
2 Ibizan Hound 1-0-1-0
3 lIrish Wolfhound 1-1-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-0
2 Saluki 0-0-0-2
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0

21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Pamela E. Bruce

8:00 AM
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-2
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
5 Retriever (Flat) 1-2-1-1
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
10 Retriever (Lab) 1-6-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Altered 1-0
7 Retriever (Golden) 0-2-4-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0
3 Setter (Irish) 1-2-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0

1 Spinone ltaliano 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-0-1
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-4-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0

40 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Pamela E. Bruce

10:30 AM
Cavalier King Charles Sp.
1 Veteran
Cavalier King Charles Sp.
2 Altered
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese
1 Baby Puppy
Italian Greyhound
2 Baby Puppy
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
1 Baby Puppy
1 Altered
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
1 Exhibition Only
Toy Fox Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
Xoloitzcuintli (Toy)
Yorkshire Terrier

0-0-0-0
0-1
0-0-0-0
0-2
3-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
1-0-1-1
0-1
0-0-0-0
0-2
0-0-0-1
2-0-1-1
0-1
0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-2
0-1
0-0-1-2
0-1
1-0-0-0
2-0-0-0

26 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 3
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

3 Japanese Spitz 1-2-0-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-1-0
1 Altered 0-1
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
4 Keeshond 1-2-1-0
2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-2

22 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Pamela E. Bruce

1:00 PM
Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
1 Veteran
Chow Chow
French Bulldog

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-2-0

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Carol Gray
9:00 AM
1 Akita 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-0-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
8 Boxer 1-4-0-3
3 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-2
1 Veteran 0-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-1
0 Great Dane 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Newfoundland 0-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0

30 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Saskatoon Kennel & Obedience Club Inc.

Conformation - Saturday, August 31, 2019

Ring 3

Group 04 (Terriers)
Carol Gray
11:00 AM
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
4 Cairn Terrier 0-2-1-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.0-1-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-1
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS

Mike Jackman

BEAGLE CLUB

Ring 3 [
1:00 PM \ v
WESTERN CANADA

BEAGLE CLUB OF
WESTERN CANADA
J. Rita S. Walker




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Saskatoon Kennel & Obedience Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, September 01, 2019

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Stephen Dainard

8:30 AM

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
2 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-1
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-0-1-0
1 Berger Picard 1-0-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 2-0-0-0
2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-1-0
3 German Shepherd Dog  0-2-0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-2-0
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-0-0
11 Shetland Sheepdog 2-5-1-3
1 Altered 1-0
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-3-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

33 Dogs, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Stephen Dainard

10:15 AM

1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
4 Cairn Terrier 0-2-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.0-1-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-1
16 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Stephen Dainard

11:10 AM
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
3 French Bulldog 0-1-2-0
3 Japanese Spitz 1-2-0-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-1-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
4 Keeshond 1-2-1-0
2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-2

21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Rita Walker
9:00 AM
1 Akita 0-0-0-1
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-0-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
8 Boxer 1-4-0-3
3 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-2
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-1
6 Newfoundland 0-3-2-1
2 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0

30 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Rita Walker
10:30 AM

0 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-0-0

1 Veteran 0-1
0 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-0-0

1 Altered 0-1
5 Chinese Crested 3-2-0-0
1 Cotonde Tulear 0-0-0-1
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-1
4 Havanese 1-1-1-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
4  Papillon 2-0-1-1

1 Altered 0-1
1 Pomeranian 0-0-0-1
3 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-2
3 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-1-2

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 1-0-0-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 2-0-0-0

27 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 2 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Corrine Walker

9:00 AM
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
6 Beagle 0-1-2-3
1 Veteran 1-0
2  Whippet 0-2-0-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-0-1
2 Ibizan Hound 1-0-1-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-0
2 Saluki 0-0-0-2
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0

19 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*kk

Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Corrine Walker

10:00 AM
Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-2
1 Veteran 0-1
Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
Retriever (Flat) 1-2-1-1
Retriever (Lab) 1-5-1-3

1 Veteran 0-1

Retriever (Golden) 0-2-4-1
Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0
Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0
Spinone Italiano 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  0-0-0-1
Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-3-0
Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0

Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS

Stephen Dainard
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J: Corinne Walker




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Saskatoon Kennel & Obedience Club Inc.
Conformation - Monday, September 02, 2019 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Patricia J. Taylor

8:00 AM
1 Akita 0-0-0-1
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-0-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
7 Boxer 1-3-0-3
3 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-2
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-0
2 Great Dane 0-1-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
3 Newfoundland 0-1-2-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1

28 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Patricia J. Taylor

9:30 AM

1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
3 Beagle 0-1-2-0
3 Whippet 0-2-1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-0-1
3 lIrish Wolfhound 1-1-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-0
2 Saluki 0-0-0-2
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0
15 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Patricia J. Taylor

10:15 AM
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-2
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
5 Retriever (Flat) 1-2-1-1
11 Retriever (Lab) 1-6-1-3
1 Veteran 0-1
6 Retriever (Golden) 0-1-4-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Spinone ltaliano 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  0-0-0-1
Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-2-0
Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0

=W

36 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Sylvia Barkey

1:00 PM

0 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-0-0

1 Veteran 0-1

1 Altered 0-1
5 Chinese Crested 3-2-0-0
1 Cotonde Tulear 0-0-0-1
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1
4 Havanese 1-1-1-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
4 Papillon 2-0-1-1

1 Altered 0-1

1 Pomeranian 0-0-0-1

2 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-1

3 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-1-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 1-0-0-0

2 Yorkshire Terrier 2-0-0-0

25 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 2 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Sylvia Barkey

Immediately following Group 5

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
2 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-1
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-0-2-0
1 Berger Picard 1-0-0-0
1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 2-0-0-0
2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-1-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-1
2 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-2-0
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-0-0
11 Shetland Sheepdog 2-5-1-3
1 Altered 1-0

4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-3-1-0
34 Dogs, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Jim Ham

8:00 AM

2 Border Terrier 0-0
3 Cairn Terrier 0-1-
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

West Highland White Terr.0-1-0-0
Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1

1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
1
1
1

14 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Jim Ham

9:00 AM
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-2-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
3 French Bulldog 0-1-2-0
3 Japanese Spitz 1-2-0-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-1-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
4 Keeshond 1-2-1-0
2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-2
22 Dogs

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS

Sylvia Barkey




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Saskatoon Kennel & Obedience Club Inc.
Conformation - Monday, September 02, 2019 - Show #2

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Rita Walker
8:00 AM

2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-2
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
5 Retriever (Flat) 1-2-1-1
10 Retriever (Lab) 1-5-1-3

1 Veteran 0-1
6 Retriever (Golden) 0-1-4-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Spinone ltaliano 0-0-1-0

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-0-1
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-2-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0

34 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Rita Walker

9:45 AM

German Shepherd Dog  0-2-0-1
Old English Sheepdog 0-0-2-0
Mini American Shepherd 0-1-0-0
10 Shetland Sheepdog 2-4-1-3
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-3-1-0

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
2 Australian Shepherd 0-0-1-1
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  2-0-1-0
1 Berger Picard 1-0-0-0
1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 2-0-0-0
2 Finnish Lapphund 1-0-1-0
3

2

1

32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

West Highland White Terr.0-1-0-0
Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-1

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Rita Walker
11:15 AM

2 Border Terrier 0-0-0-2
3 Cairn Terrier 0-1-1-1
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
2 Scaottish Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
1

1

2

15 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Rita Walker

1:00 PM
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
3 French Bulldog 0-1-2-0
3 Japanese Spitz 1-2-0-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-1-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
4 Keeshond 1-2-1-0
2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-0-2
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Stephen Dainard

10:30 AM
0 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1
0 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-0-0
1 Altered 0-1
5 Chinese Crested 3-2-0-0
1 Cotonde Tulear 0-0-0-1
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1
4 Havanese 1-1-1-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
4 Papillon 2-0-1-1
1 Altered 0-1
1 Pomeranian 0-0-0-1
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-1
3 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-1-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 1-0-0-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 2-0-0-0

25 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 2 Altered

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Stephen Dainard

1:00 PM
1 Akita 0-0-0-1
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-0-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-2
6 Boxer 1-3-0-2
3 Bullmastiff 1-0-0-2
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-1
2 Great Dane 0-1-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
3 Newfoundland 0-1-2-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-0-0

1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0

1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0

1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1

28 Dogs, 2 Veteran

** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Stephen Dainard

Immediately following Group 3

1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
3 Beagle 0-1-2-0
3  Whippet 0-2-1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-0-1
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-0
2 Saluki 0-0-0-2
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0
16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS

Rita Walker

Summary
Friday Total - 170 Dogs, 5 Vet, 6 Alt

Saturday Total - 186 Dogs, 24 BP, 9 Vet, 6
Alt

Sunday Total - 182 Dogs, 4 Vet, 3 Alt
Monday (1) Total - 174 Dogs, 5 Vet, 3 Alt
Monday (2) Total - 171 Dogs, 4 Vet 2 Alt



SK-'t

Saskatoon Kennel and Obedience Club

OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE

Obedience Schedule is based upon 4.3.6 of the Rules & Regulations, which states 9 Pre-Novice entries, 8 Novice or
Novice Intermediate entries, 7 Open entries and 6 Utility entries per hour.

“Day Of” Entries will be accepted until one hour before start of trial on each day.

Saturday Afternoon Obedience Trial starting time will be posted at completion of morning trial. Junior Obedience will be
held in Ring #4 before start of afternoon trial.

Friday, Aug 30" - Trial #1 K. Brearley
Ring #4
Starting Time 9 AM

Saturday, Aug 31% - Trial #3 K. Brearley
Ring #4
Starting Time 9:30 AM

2 Utility B 822,823

3 Utility A 819, 820, 821
0 Novice Intermediate
30penHB 811, 812,813
1 OpenHA 809
20Open18B 817,818

0 Open 18A

0 Novice C

1 NoviceB 807

1 Novice A 805

2 Veterans 827, 829

3 Pre-Novice 800, 802, 803
Exhibition Only 3 dogs
Total 21 dogs

0 Novice Intermediate
20pen18B 817,818

0 Open 18A

30penHB 811, 812,813
1 OpenHA 809

1 Utility A 819

3 Utility B 822, 823, 824
1 Novice A 804

2 Novice B 806, 807

1 NoviceC 808

3 Pre-Novice 801, 802, 803
Exhibition 3 dogs

Total 20 dogs

Friday, Aug 30" - Trial #2  J. Ham
Ring #4
Starting Time 12:45 PM

Saturday, Aug 31% - Trial #4 J. Ham
Ring #4
Starting Time TBA (following Jr Obedience)

1 Novice B 807

0 Novice A

0 Novice C

2 Pre-Novice 802, 803

0 Novice Intermediate
10pen18B 818

0 Open 18A

50pen HB 811, 812, 813, 814, 815
2 Open HA 809, 810

3 Utility B 822, 824, 825
0 Utility A

Exhibition 0 dogs

Total 14 dogs

2 Novice B 806, 807

1 Novice A 804

1 NoviceC 808

3 Pre-Novice 801, 802, 803
0 Novice Intermediate
10pen18B 818

0 Open 18A

4 OpenHB  811,812,813,816
2 0pen HA 809, 810

2 Utility A 820, 821

2 Utility B 822, 824
Exhibition 0 dogs

Total 18 dogs

4 Invisible

The SKOC would like to thank

457 F

ENCC a0 their very kind sponsorship of these

Obedience Trials! Please join our sponsor for a demonstration during lunch break on

Saturday, August 31% in the Conformation Ring area.
GOOD LUCK TO ALL COMPETITORS!
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Saskatoon Kennel and Obedience Club

RALLY OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE

Rally Obedience Schedule is based upon 4.3.2 of the Rules & Regulations, which states the schedule will based upon a

maximum of 15 dogs per hour.
“Day Of” Entries will be accepted until one hour before start of trial on each day.

Monday Rally Trial will break after the Master/Excellent Classes for Junior Obedience. Advanced, Intermediate and

Novice will follow Junior Obedience after ring has been reset.

Sunday, Sept 1%t - Trial #1 J. Ham
Ring #4
Starting Time 8:30 AM

Monday, Sept 2™ - Trial #3
Ring #4
Starting Time 10:30 AM

J. Ham

6 Master
8 Excellent B

942,943, 944, 945, 946, 947

932, 933, 935, 936, 937, 939, 940,

941

0 Excellent A

9 Advanced B 921, 923, 924, 925, 926, 927, 929,
930, 931

3 Advanced A 917, 918, 919

4 Intermediate 911, 912, 913, 914

3 Novice B 907, 908, 910

6 Novice A 900, 901, 902, 904, 905, 906

Exhibition 3 dogs

Total 42 dogs

5 Master 942,944, 945, 946, 947
7 Excellent B 932, 933, 936, 937, 938, 939, 941
0 Excellent A
****Break — Junior Obedience****
10 Advanced B 920, 921, 923, 924, 925, 926, 927,
928, 929, 931
1 Advanced A 917
5 Intermediate 911, 912, 913, 915, 916
2 Novice B 907, 909
5 Novice A 902, 903, 904, 905, 906

Exhibition 3 dogs

Total 35 dogs

Sunday, Sept 1% - Trial #2
Ring #4
Starting Time 1:00 PM

K. Brearley

4 Master 942,944, 946, 947

7 Excellent B 932, 933, 934, 936, 937, 939, 940

0 Excellent A

10 Advanced B 921, 922, 923, 924, 925, 926, 927,
929, 930, 931

3 Advanced A 917, 918, 919

3 Intermediate 911, 912, 913

3 Novice B 907, 908, 910

6 Novice A 900, 902, 903, 904, 905, 906

Exhibition 0 dogs

Total 36 dogs

The SKOC would like to thank

MARTENSYILLE
VETERINARY
HOSPITAI

for their very kind sponsorship of these
Rally Obedience Trials.

GOOD LUCK TO ALL COMPETITORS!
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